

Project: 85TH STREET NOISE WALL
Location: 85TH STREET

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 265,002.00	Bidder: 605 Companies, Inc. 700 E. 65th St. Sioux Falls, SD	Bidder: BX Civil & Construction, Inc.	Bidder: T & M Concrete LLC	Bidder: Big Al's Contracting, Inc. 4304 S. Vista
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET	Budget: \$ 103,945.00	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 187 Dell Rapids, SD	Address: 5204 Yarrow Trail Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 02/17/22	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 187	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.251.3185	Phone No.: 605.428.5483	Phone No.: 605.759.8013	Phone No.: 605.941.3984
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009E0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 8,281.00	\$ 8,281.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$41,179.00	\$41,179.00
2	230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	69.0	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,552.50	\$30.00	\$2,070.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$70.00	\$4,830.00
3	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	451E7510	Verify Utilities	Each	4.0	\$ 328.00	\$ 1,312.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
5	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	63.0	\$ 11.50	\$ 724.50	\$13.00	\$819.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 68.04	\$1.10	\$69.30
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 1,018.00	\$ 1,018.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$1,237.50	\$1,237.50
7	Special	Type 2 Barricade, 3' Double Sided	Each	2.0	\$ 22.75	\$ 45.50	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$27.50	\$55.00
8	634E1215	Type A Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.0	\$ 565.50	\$ 565.50	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$137.50	\$137.50
9	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	48.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 48.00	\$1.00	\$48.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 51.84	\$1.10	\$52.80
10	120E6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	24.8	\$ 11.25	\$ 279.00	\$25.00	\$620.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 535.68	\$11.00	\$272.80
11	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	23.0	\$ 22.50	\$ 517.50	\$15.00	\$345.00	\$ 12.96	\$ 298.08	\$16.50	\$379.50
12	731E0100	Fertilizing	Lb	22.0	\$ 1.75	\$ 38.50	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$ 0.81	\$ 17.82	\$1.10	\$24.20
13	732E0300	Bonded Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.2	\$ 3,393.00	\$ 678.60	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 367.20	\$2,200.00	\$440.00
14	Special	Weed Control	SqYd	413.0	\$ 0.50	\$ 206.50	\$0.10	\$41.30	\$ 0.06	\$ 24.78	\$0.11	\$45.43
15	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	Ft	48.0	\$ 5.50	\$ 264.00	\$1.25	\$60.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 51.84	\$5.50	\$264.00
16	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	1.4	\$ 157.00	\$ 219.80	\$1.00	\$1.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 1.54	\$11.00	\$15.40
17	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	10.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$0.05	\$0.50	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.20	\$4.40	\$4.40
18	734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concret	Each	1.0	\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$ 70.20	\$ 70.20	\$137.50	\$137.50
19	734E5010	Sweeping	Hour	5.0	\$ 219.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
20	900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	Each	1.0	\$ 613.00	\$ 613.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
21	900E1320	Construction Entrance	Each	1.0	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 1,133.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
22	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	250.0	\$ 140.50	\$ 35,125.00	\$140.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$96.36	\$24,090.00
23	560E8820	Noise Wall Vertical Support	Ft	438.0	\$ 233.75	\$ 102,382.50	\$140.00	\$61,320.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 123,078.00	\$125.00	\$54,750.00
24	560E8830	Noise Wall Panel	SqFt	1645.0	\$ 93.75	\$ 154,218.75	\$120.00	\$197,400.00	\$ 96.40	\$ 158,578.00	\$147.54	\$242,703.30
25	900E5149	Landscaping Rock	CuYd	4.4	\$ 426.50	\$ 1,876.60	\$200.00	\$880.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 831.60	\$148.50	\$653.40
26	900E5152	Weed Barrier Fabric	SqYd	53.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$35.00	\$1,855.00	\$ 30.24	\$ 1,602.72	\$90.00	\$4,770.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid \$ 319,651.75		Total Bid \$ 338,487.20		Total Bid \$ 360,316.54		Total Bid \$ 379,200.63	